Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alza Corporation	11/16/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intarcia Therapeutics, Inc.	
Street Address:	2000 Powell Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1640	
City:	Emeryville	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94608	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60650226
Application Number:	11347109
Application Number:	11347601
Application Number:	60821830

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)813-4848

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650.813.4800

Email: yolette@dechert.com Correspondent Name: Ann M. Caviani Pease Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10004

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303-0961

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	375608-353307	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ann M. Caviani Pease	

Ann M. Caviani Pease

PATENT REEL: 018562 FRAME: 0963

500185888

Total Attachments: 3 source=Alza_Intarcia_Assignment#page1.tif source=Alza_Intarcia_Assignment#page2.tif source=Alza_Intarcia_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018562 FRAME: 0964 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned ALZA CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing

under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 1900

Charleston Road, Mountain View, California, 94043 (referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the sole and

exclusive owner by assignment of the patent applications listed in the attached Schedule A, and

WHEREAS, INTARCIA THERAPEUTICS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the

laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 2000 Powell Street, Suite

1640, Emeryville, California, 94608 (referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining

ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said

applications,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency

of which is acknowledged by said ASSIGNOR to have been received in full from ASSIGNEE:

Said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed unto said ASSIGNEE, its

successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest (a) in, to and under

the said applications and said inventions; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on

said invention pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or

otherwise; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said

invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed

and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or

continuation of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of

any of said patents.

Said ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said

Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right title and interest herein conveyed in the United

States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by said ASSIGNOR shall include prompt

production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths,

specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary

Page 1 of 3

13166156.1.BUSINESS

or desirable by said ASSIGNEE (a) for perfecting in said ASSIGNEE the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said invention; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said patents; (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by said ASSIGNOR in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.

The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said ASSIGNOR, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Said ASSIGNOR hereby warrants and represents that he/she has not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed by their representatives, thereunto duly authorized, as of the day and year indicated below.

Date: November 16, 2006

ASSIGNEE

ALZA CORPORATION

Print Name: ANGELA NOANER!

Print Title: V. P. Pakint Law

Print Title:

Page 2 of 3

13166156.1.BUSINESS

SCHEDULE A

Dechert LLP Docket No.	Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
375608-024USP1	60/650,226	02/03/2005	Formulations of Interferon, Stable Dry Powder, Suspension, and Continuous Delivery of the Same
375608-024US	11/347,109	02/03/2006	Suspension Formulation of Interferon
375608-024US-1	11/347,601	02/03/2006	Implantable Device for Continuous Deliery of Interferon
375608-025USP1	60/821,830	08/09/2006	Osmotic Delivery System Having Leachate-Resistant Sealing Piston

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 11/29/2006

13166156.1.BUSINESS

PATENT REEL: 018562 FRAME: 0967